LY A5
Warranty Policy
ONE YEAR LIMITED wARRANTY j o
For ane (1) year {; » ' ; i e for residential use nﬁtnv {30 days f'-
-eammercial yse), - Mowar Division warrantg that it wil) replacs fran of charge, Including:

labor, any original pait.of any Lawn Mowigr division product found to e defactive by any:
mthrizad Service Dealer o tha factary. : : i

This WEITBNtY. doas not cavar battories, €nginss, transmissions, fransaxies or differentials {thege

it 'S OWR warranties), Yhis watranty does not vover pans
O peris tat have fajied Subjnct 1o misuse of abug,
d from an authorized Service Daalar or the factoryis e

A stap hv\stop.aiplanq‘xiuq a5 to what procedure should bn {ollowed! for. this Warranty is:

V. ia partbecormas delactive, contact tivg store where the Unit was purchesed for the nema and
.. 8ddress of the suthorized Service Dapler nasrast to you. - E :

__ & Wyny cannot facate an stithorizeg Service Dealer, write Servise Department of Lawn Mowar
Divigion, for the fame and atidieee of the Buthorizag Servico daaler in your ares.

3. Return the defectiva Produet, along with a&oMnlpurohaso 10 8uch authorized Service Dealar -

for raplacement of any tlafustive part where Gaverad by this warranty. _ -
Thars is no other 9Xpress warranty. Implied warrantias, including thosa of meﬂhﬂh&'b""“l!"d
fitnase tor » particular purpose are limited 10 ane (1) ¥oar from date of purchage, Lisbility for
incidental ar consequential dumagos“ara excluded. . C S '
Snnlqstatﬂdo v y asts,
W | ¢ allows the exelusion ‘of ingig
0 may not épply t6-you. Thig warranty g
g may afso have other righis ‘whigh vary friom $tato to atyre,
m Mower Division 0, by




LIGHT GROUND ENGAGING TRACTOR MODEL 3533-0000

ALL UNNUMBERED .
ITEMS ARE INVERCHANGEABLE
. WITH OPPOSITE SIDE




M

. LIGHT GROUND ENGAGING TRACTOR MODEL 36533-0000
» Ka: E : Koy
No. | Part No. | Descri tion No. | PartNa. | Deseri tion
T 49330 | v.gen 44 [ 1292221 Conter Pin, 3,32 x % in,
. 2 120918 1 *Screw, Hex Hd, %18 x 1% In. 45 | 49584 Belt Guard, R.M.
3 51134 1 Pulley, ldler 48 43318 | Brake Lover Asaembly
4 48318 | Belt Rotainer {includes Items 6 & 7)
5 | 9413824 | Lecknus, 3%-18 Thy 47 271184 Keps Nut, 6/16-18 Thg
8 41471 Pad, Broke 48 120386 | *Washer. 5/18 in,
7 41801 ivet 48 48874 | Chute, Discharge
8 48314 [ Clutch-Brake Arm Assembly 50 | 122007 | *Screw, Hax Hd, 5/16-18 x X i,
9 51183 | Eysbolt &1 48323 | skid, R.H.
10 | 2413447 Locknut, 5/16-18 Thd 852 126358 “Corriaga Bolt, 5/16-18 x { |
1 35410 Spring 53 48512 | Lift Cable
12 49331 Spring, Cluteh 54 49308 | Mower Deck
13 [ 120228 | *Serew, Hex Hd, 5/18-18 x % gy, 66 49883 | Bkt Guard, LM, ,
41 122017 | *Sorew, Hex Hd, §/18-18 « 1 Jp, 56 50834 | Scraw, Hox Wa. Hu Taptite,
15 50683 Brake Rog §/16-18 x % tn.
151 4887 Nut, Switch 57 80700 | Quill Assambly
171 47517 | Bracket, kler Arm S8 | - 49321 | Skid, LM,
18 4587R Washer, Switch 59 120230 “Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1% In,
18 41204 | Switeh 60 48312 | Giade, 14% .
- 20 48851 | wirs Assernbly 61 2483 | Formed Washer
2 41482 |' Press Clip 62 39573 | Soraw, Hex Md, %-24 x 1 in,
22 47516 | Shoulder Bolt 63 42424 | Support, Pivar Tube
23 48876 | wLite Support Piste 64 39622 | Pin, Clevis
24 48875 { Cottar Pin 68 38404 | Clevis, Lifr Cable ‘
26 1 47814 | ein, Piver 88 | 120372 | *Nur, Square, %-20 Tha
26 50813 | Brackes, Pivor 87 {40822 { Brage, Pivor Tube
27 48069 | Bar Hitoh, Straight 8g 50082 1 Angle Bracket
28 8280 | Hair Pin Cotter 88 ;61299 | Pivot Tubs Askambiy
29 47816 | Pin, Clevis, Short 701 30831 | Whesta Tire Asgambly
3n 49088 | Brackes, Lock . 71 23763 | Axte, Dock Whae| -
3 49898 | Upstop firacket . 72 50027 Levar, Helght Adjus:
32 80586 | Scrow, Hax Hd, Special; 72 49938 Hand Grip, Height Adjust Lever
. W-20% 1% In, 74 20170 | Spring, Height Adjust Levar
33.{ 46881 Spring, Clutch Laver 78 122040 | *Screw, Hox Hd, 5/18.18 x 1w |,
34 1 50026 | Clutch Lover 76 42445 1 Locknut, %-18 Thd ,
36 1 464789 | Hang Grip 77 50371 Pultay
361 47816 | Quadrant 78 50818 | Spacer
371 271172 | Kaps Nut, %-20 Tha 79 50897 | Bearing
38 49328 | Clutek Cable a0 80702 | Housing
39 1 9424215 | Locknut, %-20 The , a1 708 [ Grease Fitting
4G 1 122052 | *Scraw, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 2 1% 1, a2 80818 | Dust Shielg :
41 49320 | Support, Cable Pulley : 83 | 103808 Kay, Woodroff .
421 49332 { Pin Y xt i 84 i"ﬁ.&l_—ﬁ!‘-@m&!&ﬁg@&___
43 9298

: Puthx‘ Nylon

-21—



BLUE

ALL UNNUMBERE D
ITEMS ARE INTERGHAN(‘-EAOLE
WYITH DPPDSITE S|

. eLuE
3K BLACK
'
5 BLACK
[y g nzmwnug
@ e
] /67‘ YELLOW

WIRING DIAGRAM

Thig disgram (s designed to be used as a wiring disgrem.

i b x] & : ‘.J We recommend that unless you are fully qualified 10 make
) o . repairs on the elactrical systam on (his unit. you 1ake it 1o 4
A (R Lo \‘_ i competent repairman Tor such weork or adjustments H wiing
m..\-h’ {é/ " i incorractly hooked up, engine electrical system can ba
2 . damaged. -
i Keay ‘
ﬁ.ﬂ- { Part No. | Description No. | PartNo. | Deseription
1 29488 | Ammeter 20 | 50858 | Battery Rad
2 40007 | Ewiteh w/Knoh, Hoadlamp 21 46877 | Nut, {Loeknut Switch Part}
3 40778 | Knob. Headiamp Switch 22 | 4BR78 | Lockwasher, {Lockout Switch Part)
4 4474¢ | Switch, ignition w/Keys 23 41204 Switeh: Lockout
6 138667 | Lockwasher (Switch Part) 24 48851 Yvire Assembly, Deck Sivitch
8 48140 | Locknut (Switeh Pam 2B 42071 Wite Asgembly, By-Pass
7 36286 | Kev. lgnition 8B 130368 | Locknut, Hex, 5/16.24 Thd
8 45333 1 ndicstor Light 27 120838 *Lackwashar. Sotit, 6716 In.
9 50733 ‘| Wire Harnees Asaambly 2B [ 9424215 | Logknut, Hex, Y-20 Tha
10 49211 | Fuse 28 120854 § “Screw, Hex Hd, '4-20 x % In,
1% 097208 | *Wing Nut, Nylock. - 20 Thd 30 443429 Solenoid
12 120386 | *Flatwasher, % In, 31 19413447 Locknut, Max, 5/16-18 Thd
i3 50888 | Bracker. Banery Hold-Down - 32 ) Engina Part
14 271172 | ‘Nut, Keps, %-20 Thd a3 41482 | Wire Clip, Press
15 40882 | Cap; Battery as 44971 | Load Wire, Headlamp
18 2938 | Esttery 36 44085 | Headlamp
17 110356 | *Carriage Boit, %4- 20 x Yin. 36 b0b45 | Clip, Headlamp Maunung
18 128211 | *Carringe Bolt, 5/16-18 x % In, 37 49889 | Screw, Salf-Tap Hex Hd, %-14 m%\n.
19 271L Mut, Keps, 5/16.18 Tha q : :
“Standard Mardware tams - May Be Purchased Locally,

) S




p.1&

LIGHT GROUND ENGAGING K ACTOR MODEL 3633-0000 @ ‘ . ER e

a
an

%l E

|

Y _

FHd 8 T

] u g
3 u 3
; ¥ T §
E

b

g~

4

LIGHT GROUND ENGAGING TRACTOR MODEL 3523.0000

Kay Koy . Key : .
No. | Part No. ipti | | No. | FartNo: Mﬁ____ Mo, | PartNo. | S R
| 43670 | Cap, Stoering Wheel 25 49243 | Spacer, Hanger 48 { 180087 Surew, Hux Hd, 571818 % 1% 1
2 43509 Fing Wheel 20 4783t Bushing 49 49778 Biill.'%lql .
3 | 456836 [ *Roll Pin, % x 214 In, 27 42447 |} Steering Arm As 50 45787 | ‘Aetaining Ring
4 20432 i 28 43387 | Bearing, Front Spindie 51 50889 | Whes), Raar
5 4H536 | Shaft, Steering Wrieet 23 From Axig 82 50868 | Tire, Rear
] 454565 | *Roll fin, % x 1% . 30 49361 Frong Spindie Assambly; LH, 53 49348 | Hub, Retr Whee!
7 4008 | Pimion 35 o1 &4. Key; Hi-Fro
8 38580 | ‘Bewring 32 49613 | Bushing 55 19413534 T *Lockmust, 3-16 Tha
. 9 39573 | Screw. Lock, HexMd, %-24x1 in a3 24167 | Vaive Stem 56 | Transaxle Poariess, Modet 2300
10 2483 | Spring Washer 34 48401 | Wheei, Front Wasrarty Page 13)
11 5D090. | Steering Plate Agsembly 35 48309 | Tire, Front 57 0756 | Whael & Tire:Asyy, Resr
12 38625 | "E"Ring 36 46501 | Tie Rod Assembly 8 49358 |- Bracket, Transaxle, R.H.
13 38492 | Remining Ring 37 [ 49362 | Front Spindis Assembly, R.H. 59 | 20483 | Knob, Lover .
14 19413447 | *Lacknat, Hex, 5/16-18 Thd 38 | 273328 | Zerk, Grease, %-28 Thd 60 ;3021 Key, M. No. BOS
15 120228 | *Serpw, Hax Hd, 5/16-18 x % In. 39 397 | Whes! & Tirs Assembly, LH. 61 43385 ) Disc Assembly. Brake
16 120369 | *Nut, Hex, %-24 Th 40 42456 1 Bolt, Front Axde Pivat. B2 120233 |-*Screw; Max Hd; %-16x 1.n.
17 120382 | *Lockwasher, Split, % In. 41 180079 Screw, Mex Hd, 5/16-18 x 1 In. 83 48395 Braka. Coliper
8 48543 {. Sactor Gear 42 49357 | Bracker, Transaxte, LK. 64 | 180044 | Screw, Hex Hd, %-20 x 2in.
19 44011 | Shoulder Boft. Sector Gear 43 50867 | Spacer 65 2 Loclwasher. Spiit, % tn.
20 48538 Drag Link Asgembiy. 4l 180128 | Screw, Hex Hd, %-16 x 1% In. 86 120076 [ Nut; Hex, %-20Thd
i 21 42445 | Locknut, %-18'Tha 45 274517 r 67 43370 | . Bracker, Transs
H 22 49364 | Bracker, Deck Hanger 46 49750 | Minch Bar 88 [ s
] 23 68026 | Decal. Deck Hanger, R.H, ar 120386 - ; Fatwasher. % in. €3
24 88027 | Decal, Dock Henger. £.H. 70 4983

yBaF

Ve A

o




LIGHT

GROUND ENGAGING T(ACTOR MODEL 3533.0000 @

~

—gi—

ALL UNNUMNERED-
IYEMS ARE INY| 7
R vy fﬁ“mm 3

B N

EE O

55
L -5 =
4 H
_ e
> T
-
o e
@ . @ -
@® .
LIGHT GROUND ENGAGING TRACTOR MODEL 35633-0000 ¥
N f-:l Part N ) . y
Nou. | PartNo. . o, jon 3 - r B B
1 50884 | Bulkhead, Hood F) 40888 | *Screw, Taptite, %-20 % W In. Nut. -Hex. 5% Thit,
2 S0B?72 | Baffie, Engine 21 49868 | Sracket, Switch Mount Lockwasher. % in..
3 | 120380 | “Lockwasher, Spfit. % M. 22 41523 1 - Jsmnut, %-16 Thd Hitch, Tractor .
4 | 120854 | *Screw, Hex 1d, %-20 x% tn. 23 1 120077 | "Screw, Mex Mo, 5798118 x U in. &l Locknu?. ‘Flange
5 | 8413447 | *Locknut, Hex, §/18-18 Thd b23 49966 | -Angle, Torsion, LH. . A Screw. Hex Hd, %:11 % 1% In.
[ 41482 | Press Chip 25 | 180097 | *Scraw, Hex Hd, 5/18-18x2% 1n; 44 | 122181 | *Scrow. Hex He, %-16x2tn. .~
7 E£ngine | See Footnute Below 28 271190 | *Nut, Keps. %-18 Thd' 46 - 49404 .| Pulley, Wisr Backside -
B 50790 | Exhaust Tube 27 40977 | Bels Guide . 46 41804 | Spacer.
9 36287 | Screw, Hex Wa. Hd, 28 49363 | ‘Bek Guide 47 | 120394 | “Flatwasber, 3 In.
No. 8-32 x % In. . 29 50792 | FPullay, Engine . . 48 49365 { ‘dricket, (dier :
10 35258 | Screw. Taptite. No. 10-24 x 3 In| 30 23200 | Kay, Wixlx1%In 49 | 49354 | Bracket. idler Support
n S0861 | . Ciip, Cable 31| 120883 | *Lockwasher. Split. 2/181n. 50 ‘| 120228 | “Screw, Max Hd, §/16-18.x % in. |-
12 47828 | Cop. Oil Orain Tube 321 $23667 [ *Screw. Hux Hd, 2/16:20 2 1 In. S¥ | 120018 | *Screw, Hex Hd, %16 x1% In. - |
13 50788 | Tubm, O Drsin 33 51297 | Spring, Cluteh 52 35374 | Pulley, Wiec i ’ i
14 | 120228 | *Scraw. Hex Hd, 5/36-38 x % in. 34 H V-Beh 52 40152 | idler Arm
15 49762 | Support, Mgin Frama . 35 49386 | Washer 4 39659 ! Bett Retainer
16 50862 | Spacer 36 49368 | Pudley. Input §6 | 40208 | Spacer
17 50867 | Plate, Engine 7 3021 | Key. Woodruff, No. €06 56 40154 | - Rod. Cluteh
18 49867 | Angle. Torsion, .M. k1 2380 | ReteiningRing 57 4933:1] Shoulder Bolt
18 | 9413534 | *Locknut, Hex %-18 Thd 58 i 895338 |*Scraw. Hex Hd: 14-20 % % in.
I *Standard Hardware ftems - May Be Purchased Locolly. ' K
3 .
i
and parts are horized 5

e




— .o

—gh—

LIGHT GROUND ENGAGING TREULTOR MODEL 3533-0000

ALL UNMUMBERED
" m"’r‘tfmmsns

—gl—

“Standard Hardwara items - May Be Purchased Locally.

LERAR2888

Part No. -

" Reinforcement Console

. Dascription.

“Screw. Hex Hd, 5716185 % 1|

*Serew, Hex Hd, 5/18-18 % 3% In.
Main Frame
Prate, Front Reinforoing
Bracket, Axle Support, Front
Bracket: Upstop
Foot Pad. L.H.
Brace, Front Footrest

Guide Support, Rear Mower Dack]
Deck

Guide, Rear. Mower

*Screw, Hex Hd, /1618 x 1% In|

Brackes, Brake-Cluteh Rod
Rod Assembly, Brake-Clutch
Pin, Clevis
Clevis; Brake Rod
*Fin, Cotter, 3732'x1 In.
Nut, Square. 5/16-18 Th,
Braca, Clutch Bracket
Brake Padal Asgembly
Rubber Pad, Pedal
Decal, Brake
“E” Ring
Bracket; Brake-Clutch.Rod,
Nut; Keps. 571818 Thd.
Brake Rod

Short

Spring, Brake Retumw

*Serew, Hex Hd; 5/16-18 x 214 In)

Support, Consola

Brace, Fender Support
“Surew, Taptite, 4-20 x %in.
*Seraw, Hex Ho. %-20.x% In,

Screw, Yaptite, %-20x 1 In.

w
LIGHT GROUND ENGAGING TRACTOR MODEL 3533:0000
Key
No. |PartNo. | Deseription
1 A9771 Grille Assambly
2 19424215 Lockriut, Hex, %-20 Thd
3 50788 Lanyard, Hood
4 1 130385 } *Flatwazher, 14 In.
[ 120233 | *Sorew, Hex Hd, %-16x 1 [n,
& 48801 Screw, Hex Washer M,
6/16-38 x % In.
7 49334 | Bracket, Grille
8 19413534 } Locknut, Hex, 34-18. Thd
9 48900 | Scrow, Hex Wa. Hd, %-20x 1 in,|
10 50893 | MHood Assambl
11 £0791 | Gas Gauge
12 50871 Dash Assembly
13 50787 Cabie, Choke
13 38486 | Knob, Throttle Controt
18 35291 Screw, Hex Hd, No. 10-24 x 12 n.
16 50786 | Throuie Control
17 124925 | am Hut
18 271166 Nut. Keps, No. 10-24 Thd
13 19413447 Locknut, Hex. 6/16:18 Thd
20 48705 Pad, Hoad Latch
21 48703 | Pin, Hood Latch
22 48704 Latch, Rubber
23 60864 | - Pad, Fuel Tank
24 80741 | Vank, Fuel
as 444313 Strap, Fuet Tank
26 47345 | Clamgp, Fuel Line
27 51211 Tubing, Fuel Line
28 41608 Clamp, Fual Line
29 | 50200 | Fiter, Fust
30 48728 Foot Pad, R.H.
3 138489 Washer, Shakeproof, 3% In.
32 126211 { *Carriage Bok, 5/16-18 x 5% In.
33 1122017 | *Screw HexHd 5/18-18 x 1% Ing

Description . R ‘

120706 | *Screw, Hex-Hd, %20 % 14 In.

Key

No. {Part No. |
67 |- 50874
&8 - |* 50870
69112070
70 50360
71} 50559
72 51410:
73

4 50896
75 120393
75 121900
77 130638
78 20807
T 508855
80 49335
Ld) 49339
82 50873
83 50895
84 51353
B5 51350
86 51348
a7 §1360
a8 51352
89 | ‘51346
80 f- 81361
81y ‘51349
92 51347
831 81413
o 51411

|-, Spring Cup
*Washer, 5716 In.

| Screw, 571618 % % n.:

- Screw..Pan Hd.

Console
| -Tray; Fuel Tank ) '

Supporg; Hinge

Serew, Hex Hd. %-20% 14 In.
. Reflactor

Fender Assambly

*Serew; Hex Hd, %-20 x 1 i,
| *Lockwasher, Selit, 5718 1n,
‘Shaulder Bolt:
Seat .
Springy; Seat
Clip. Seat Spring.
Mounting Bracket, Seat
* Kit, Arm Rest (Not Husy.y
el hams 84 - 82)

Bracket, Arm Brace.
Bricker, Arm Mountings, R.H.
Nut, Pivgt p

Wastier . ¢

Bolt. Preot

~Bracket, Arm-Mounting, L. H, -
Arin, LH. :
Spring, Beake Rsturn




